PRELIMINARY
PIN CONNECTION
FUNCTION
+Output
+Output
+Sense
+Output
Common

Specifications are subject to change without notice. Refer to product specification sheet for performance characteristics and application guidelines.
Consult factory for hundreds of other available input/output voltage configurations.
Intronics, Inc.  1400 Providence Highway, Building 2, Norwood, MA  02062-5015 • Phone:  1-800-367-0004, 1-781-551-5500 • Fax:  1-781-551-5555   Rev. A
All Dimensions in inches (mm); tolerance •xx = ± 0.04, •xxx = ±0.010
INPUT CURRENT MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
CURRENT NO LOAD FULL LOAD
％
EFF.
SIZE
S10-5S1.2 3.0 –5.5VDC 1.2 VDC 10 A 60 mA 2824mA 85 SIP
S10-5S1.5 3.0 –5.5VDC 1.5 VDC 10 A 60 mA 3448mA 87 SIP
S10-5S1.8 3.0 –5.5VDC 1.8 VDC 10 A 60 mA 4045mA 89 SIP
S10-5S2.5 3.0 –5.5VDC 2.5 VDC 10 A 70 mA 5435mA 92 SIP
S10-5S3.3 4.5 –5.5VDC 3.3 VDC 10 A 70 mA 7021mA 94 SIP
S10-12S1.2 10.8–13.2VDC 1.2 VDC 10 A 50 mA 1176mA 85 SIP
S10-12S1.5 10.8–13.2VDC 1.5 VDC 10 A 50 mA 1453mA 86 SIP
S10-12S1.8 10.8–13.2VDC 1.8 VDC 10 A 50 mA 1724mA 87 SIP
S10-12S2.5 10.8–13.2VDC 2.5 VDC 10 A 50 mA 2148mA 91 SIP
S10-12S3.3 10.8–13.2VDC 3.3 VDC 10 A 60 mA 2957mA 93 SIP
S10-12S5 10.8–13.2VDC 5 VDC 10 A 60 mA 4432mA 94 SIP
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS :
Input Voltage Range:                            5V   -       3.0 – 5.5V
5V   -       4.5 – 5.5V